Special Purpose Fuses
84 w w w . l i t t e l f u s e . c o m
Sp
ec
ia
l P
ur
po

150 L15S 150 L25S 150 L50S 150 L60S 150 KLC 150 L70S 150
175 – L25S 175 L50S 175 L60S 175 KLC 175 L70S 175
200 L15S 200 L25S 200 L50S 200 L60S 200 KLC 200 L70S 200
225 – L25S 225 L50S 225 L60S 225 KLC 225 L70S 225
250 L15S 250 L25S 250 L50S 250 L60S 250 KLC 250 L70S 250
275 – L25S 275 L50S 275 – – –
300 L15S 300 L25S 300 L50S 300 L60S 300 KLC 300 L70S 300
350 L15S 350 L25S 350 L50S 350 L60S 350 KLC 350 L70S 350
400 L15S 400 L25S 400 L50S 400 L60S 400 KLC 400 L70S 400
450 L15S 450 L25S 450 L50S 450 L60S 450 KLC 450 L70S 450
500 L15S 500 L25S 500 L50S 500 L60S 500 KLC 500 L70S 500
550 – – L50S 550 – – –
600 L15S 600 L25S 600 L50S 600 L60S 600 KLC 600 L70S 600
700 – L25S 700 L50S 700 L60S 700 KLC 700 L70S 700
800 L15S 800 L25S 800 L50S 800 L60S 800 KLC 800 L70S 800
900 – – LA50P9004 – – LA70P9004
1000 L15S 1000 – LA50P10004 – – LA70P10004
1200 – – LA50P12004 – – LA70P12004
‡ KLC series fuses are recommended for replacement use only.
Specifications
Voltage Ratings:
L15S: 150 V AC/DC (1 – 60A)

Applications
Protection of heavy duty devices such as electromechanical rectifiers.
Ordering Information
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
Special Purpose Fuses
89w w w . l i t t e l f u s e . c o m
Special Purpose Fuses
© 2005 Littelfuse • POWR-GARD™ Products Catalog
Ampere
Rating
Littelfuse
Catalog Number
Mounting
Type
Maximum
Clearing I2t @150
VAC (A2S x 103)
Watts Loss @
Rated Current
(W)
1 LA15QS1-2 2 0.0002 0.68
2 LA15QS2-2 2 0.001 1.3
3 LA15QS3-2 2 0.003 1.7
4 LA15QS4-2 2 0.007 2.1
5 LA15QS5-2 2 0.012 2.8
6 LA15QS6-2 2 0.022 3.1
7 LA15QS7-2 2 0.011 2.2
8 LA15QS8-2 2 0.015 2.5
10 LA15QS10-2 2 0.019 2.6
12 LA15QS12-2 2 0.030 3
15 LA15QS15-2 2 0.042 3
20 LA15QS20-2 2 0.072 4
25 LA15QS25-2 2 0.14 5.2
30 LA15QS30-2 2 0.25 5.6
35 LA15QS35-1 1 0.21 9
40 LA15QS40-1 1 0.28 10
40 LA15QS40-4TI 4TI 0.39 3.1
45 LA15QS45-1 1 0.34 12
50 LA15QS50-1 1 0.47 13
50 LA15QS50-4 4 0.64 4
55 LA15QS55-1 1 Contact Factory Contact Factory
60 LA15QS60-1 1 0.94 14
70 LA15QS70-4 4 2 5.6
70 LA15QS70-4TI 4TI 2 5.6
80 LA15QS80-4 4 2.5 8
80 LA15QS80-4TI 4TI 2.5 8
90 LA15QS90-4 4 3.1 9
100 LA15QS100-4 4 3.6 10
100 LA15QS100-4TI 4TI 3.6 10
130 LA15QS130-4 4 5.3 14
130 LA15QS130-4TI 4TI 5.3 14
150 LA15QS150-4 4 6.8 16
150 LA15QS150-4IL 4IL 6.8 16
150 LA15QS150-4TI 4TI 6.8 16
200 LA15QS200-4 4 9 22
200 LA15QS200-4IL 4IL 9 22
250 LA15QS250-4 4 15 22
LA15QS Semiconductor Fuses
150 VAC • Very Fast Acting • 1 – 6000 Amperes
Catalog Numbers & Technical Data
Ampere
Rating
Littelfuse
Catalog Number
Mounting
Type
Maximum
Clearing I2t @150
VAC (A2S x 103)
Watts Loss @
Rated Current
(W)
250 LA15QS250-4TI 4TI 15 27
300 LA15QS300-4 4 22 33
300 LA15QS300-4IL 4IL 22 33
300 LA15QS300-4TL 4TI 22 33
350 LA15QS350-4 4 32 40
350 LA15QS350-4TI 4TI 32 40
400 LA15QS400-4 4 40 45
400 LA15QS400-4IL 4IL 40 45
400 LA15QS400-4TI 4TI 40 45
450 LA15QS450-4 4 50 50
450 LA15QS450-4IL 4IL 50 50
500 LA15QS500-4 4 90 30
500 LA15QS500-4IL 4IL 90 30
600 LA15QS600-4 4 130 35
600 LA15QS600-4IL 4IL 130 35
800 LA15QS800-4 4 290 57
1000 LA15QS1000-4 4 520 75
1000 LA15QS1000-4IL 4IL 520 75
1000 LA15QS1000-4TI 4TI 520 75
1000 LA15QS1000-128 128 540 88
1000 LA15QS1000-128IL 128IL 540 88
1200 LA15QS1200-128 128 680 100
1200 LA15QS1200-128IL 128IL 680 100
1500 LA15QS1500-128 128 1200 130
1500 LA15QS1500-128IL 128IL 1200 130
2000 LA15QS2000-128 128 1900 165
2000 LA15QS2000-128IL 128IL 1900 165
2500 LA15QS2500-128 128 3200 195
2500 LA15QS2500-128IL 128IL 3200 195
3000 LA15QS3000-128 128 4800 240
3000 LA15QS3000-128IL 128IL 4800 240
3500 LA15QS3500-128 128 6500 260
4000 LA15QS4000-128 128 8500 270
4000 LA15QS4000-128IL 128IL 8500 270
5000 LA15QS5000-128 128 Contact Factory Contact Factory
6000 LA15QS6000-128 128 Contact Factory Contact Factory
Dimensions Dimensions for reference only.
Amperes Mount.
Type
Fig.

Protection of 300 volt heavy duty rectifiers and similar heavy duty
power supplies.
Ordering Information
Note: Mounting types and integral blown fuse indicators are optional for
specified ratings.
Contact Littelfuse for characteristic curves.
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
Special Purpose Fuses
91w w w . l i t t e l f u s e . c o m
Special Purpose Fuses
© 2005 Littelfuse • POWR-GARD™ Products Catalog
LA30QS Semiconductor Fuses
300 VAC • Very Fast Acting • 35 – 4500 Amperes
Ampere
Rating
Littelfuse
Catalog
Number
Mounting
Type
Maximum
Clearing I2t
@300 VAC
(A2S x 103)
Watts Loss
@ Rated
Current (W)
35 LA30QS35-4 4 0.9 6.4
40 LA30QS40-4 4 1.2 7
50 LA30QS50-4 4 2 9.9
60 LA30QS60-4 4 2.7 11.6
70 LA30QS70-4 4 1.6 11
80 LA30QS80-4 4 2.6 11
90 LA30QS90-4 4 3.2 13
100 LA30QS100-4 4 4.1 13
100 LA30QS100-4TI 4TI 4.1 13
125 LA30QS125-4 4 6.3 16
130 LA30QS130-4 4 6.3 16
150 LA30QS150-4 4 9.3 19
150 LA30QS150-4TI 4TI 9.3 19
175 LA30QS175-4 4 10 27
200 LA30QS200-4 4 15 30
200 LA30QS200-4TI 4TI 15 30
225 LA30QS225-4 4 22 33
250 LA30QS250-4 4 25 41
250 LA30QS250-4TI 4TI 25 41
300 LA30QS300-4 4 37 47
300 LA30QS300-4TI 4TI 37 47
350 LA30QS350-4 4 62 49
400 LA30QS400-4 4 83 56
400 LA30QS400-4IL 4IL 83 56
400 LA30QS400-4TI 4TI 83 56
450 LA30QS450-4 4 130 53
Catalog Numbers & Technical Data
Ampere
Rating
Littelfuse
Catalog
Number
Mounting
Type
Maximum
Clearing I2t
@300 VAC
(A2S x 103)
Watts Loss
@ Rated
Current (W)
500 LA30QS500-4 4 160 59
550 LA30QS550-4 4 190 65
600 LA30QS600-4 4 230 69
600 LA30QS600-4TI 4TI 230 69
600 LA30QS600-4IL 4IL 230 69
700 LA30QS700-4 4 260 90
700 LA30QS700-128 128 260 73
800 LA30QS800-4 4 330 108
800 LA30QS800-4IL 4IL 330 108
800 LA30QS800-128 128 330 84
1000 LA30QS1000-128 128 460 105
1000 LA30QS1000-128IL 128IL 460 105
1200 LA30QS1200-128 128 880 110
1500 LA30QS1500-128 128 1400 140
1500 LA30QS1500-128IL 128IL 1400 140
1600 LA30QS1600-128 128 1690 150
2000 LA30QS2000-128 128 2600 190
2000 LA30QS2000-128IL 128IL 2600 190
2500 LA30QS2500-128 128 4000 230
2500 LA30QS2500-128IL 128IL 4000 230
3000 LA30QS3000-128 128 4700 340
3500 LA30QS3500-128 128 6500 380
3500 LA30QS3500-128IL 128IL 6500 380
4000 LA30QS4000-128 128 8600 450
4500 LA30QS4500-128 128 11000 500
1.17
C
A
D

Protection of 500 volts or less solid state equipment such as motor
drives, UPS, inverters, etc.
Ordering Information
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
Special Purpose Fuses
93w w w . l i t t e l f u s e . c o m
Special Purpose Fuses
© 2005 Littelfuse • POWR-GARD™ Products Catalog
LA50QS Semiconductor Fuses
500 VAC • Very Fast Acting • 35 – 1200 Amperes
Ampere
Rating
Littelfuse
Catalog
Number
Mounting
Type
Maximum
Clearing I2t @500
VAC (A2S x 103)
Watts Loss
@ Rated
Current (W)
35 LA50QS35-4 4 0.56 6
40 LA50QS40-4 4 0.69 7
50 LA50QS50-4 4 1.1 8
60 LA50QS60-4 4 1.8 10
70 LA50QS70-4 4 1.9 12
80 LA50QS80-4 4 2.6 14
90 LA50QS90-4 4 3.6 15
100 LA50QS100-4 4 4.4 17
125 LA50QS125-4 4 5.6 21
150 LA50QS150-4 4 9 25
175 LA50QS175-4 4 15 29
200 LA50QS200-4 4 20 33
225 LA50QS225-4 4 25 37
Catalog Numbers & Technical Data
Ampere
Rating
Littelfuse
Catalog
Number
Mounting
Type
Maximum
Clearing I2t @500
VAC (A2S x 103)
Watts Loss
@ Rated
Current (W)
250 LA50QS250-4 4 29 41
300 LA50QS300-4 4 55 49
350 LA50QS350-4 4 88 57
400 LA50QS400-4 4 98 65
450 LA50QS450-4 4 130 69
500 LA50QS500-4 4 160 77
600 LA50QS600-4 4 220 92
700 LA50QS700-4 4 270 110
800 LA50QS800-4 4 360 130
900 LA50QS900-4 4 500 140
1000 LA50QS1000-4 4 560 160
1200 LA50QS1200-4 4 930 175
Dimensions
 Dimensions for reference only.
Amperes Mount.
Type

Recommended Fuse Blocks
LPSM or L60030M
Catalog Numbers & Technical Data
Ampere
Rating
Littelfuse
Catalog
Number
Mounting
Type
Maximum
Clearing I2t @600
VAC (A2S)
Watts Loss @
Rated Current (W)
5 LA60Q5-2 2 60 0.7
8 LA60Q8-2 2 70 1.1
10 LA60Q10-2 2 110 1.6
12 LA60Q12-2 2 150 2
15 LA60Q15-2 2 180 3
20 LA60Q20-2 2 330 4.4
25 LA60Q25-2 2 440 5.5
30 LA60Q30-2 2 860 5.6
35 LA60Q35-2 2 1300 6.4
40 LA60Q40-2 2 1800 7
Contact Littelfuse for characteristic curves.
Littelfuse LA60Q semiconductor protection fuses feature a 600 volt
AC/DC rating in a compact size (11⁄2” x 13⁄32”). LA60Q also has the lowest
I2t of all similar fuses and excellent cycling ability. Applications include

Protection of 700 volt or less solid state equipment such as motor
drives, UPS, inverters, etc.
Ordering Information
Specifications
Voltage Rating:   AC:  700 Volts
  DC: 700 Volts
Interrupting Rating:  AC:  200,000 Amperes
  DC:  100,000 Amperes
Ampere Range:  35 – 800 Amperes
Approvals:   UL Recognized under the components program.
  CSA Certified.
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
Special Purpose Fuses
97w w w . l i t t e l f u s e . c o m
Special Purpose Fuses
© 2005 Littelfuse • POWR-GARD™ Products Catalog
Ampere
Rating
Littelfuse
Catalog Number
Mounting
Type
Maximum
Clearing I2t @700
VAC (A2S x 103)
Watts Loss @
Rated Current (W)
200 LA70QS200-4 4 19 41
200 LA70QS200-4K 4 19 41
250 LA70QS250-4 4 42 42
300 LA70QS300-4 4 55 53
350 LA70QS350-4 4 72 64
400 LA70QS400-4 4 99 75
450 LA70QS450-4 4 125 75
450 LA70QS450-4K 4K 125 75
500 LA70QS500-4 4 150 92
500 LA70QS500-4K 4K 160 92
600 LA70QS600-4 4 222 116
600 LA70QS600-4K 4K 222 116
700 LA70QS700-4 4 332 125
800 LA70QS800-4 4 433 143
Ampere
Rating
Littelfuse
Catalog
Number
Mounting
Type
Maximum
Clearing I2t @700
VAC (A2S x 103)
Watts Loss @
Rated Current (W)
35 LA70QS35-4 4 0.47 6.2
40 LA70QS40-4 4 0.58 7.5
50 LA70QS50-4 4 0.88 9.8
60 LA70QS60-4 4 1.2 12
70 LA70QS70-4 4 1.8 15
80 LA70QS80-4 4 2.3 16
90 LA70QS90-4 4 3 20
100 LA70QS100-4 4 3.6 24
125 LA70QS125-4 4 6.9 22
125 LA70QS125-4K 4K 6.9 22
150 LA70QS150-4 4 11 28
150 LA70QS150-4K 4K 11 29
175 LA70QS175-4 4 14 35
175 LA70QS175-4K 4K 14 35
LA70QS Semiconductor Fuses
700 VAC • Very Fast Acting • 35 – 800 Amperes
Catalog Numbers & Technical Data
Dimensions Dimensions for reference only.

CYH series for non-striker fuses LA70QS(amp)22F
LPSG series for the striker style LA70QS(amp)22FI
Ordering Information
Catalog Numbers & Technical Data
Ampere
Rating
Littelfuse
Catalog
Number
(No Striker)
Littelfuse
Catalog
Number
(With Striker)
Body
Size
Maximum
Clearing I2t
@700 VAC
(A2S x 103)
Watts Loss
@ Rated
Current (W)
10 LA70QS10-14F LA70QS10-14FI 14x51 0.04 3.5
12 LA70QS12-14F LA70QS12-14FI 14x51 0.06 4.4
16 LA70QS16-14F LA70QS16-14FI 14x51 0.10 4.8
20 LA70QS20-14F LA70QS20-14FI 14x51 0.16 5.2
25 LA70QS25-14F LA70QS25-14FI 14x51 0.27 5.8
32 LA70QS32-14F LA70QS32-14FI 14x51 1.50 7.0
40 LA70QS40-14F LA70QS40-14FI 14x51 0.70 10.7
50 LA70QS50-14F LA70QS50-14FI 14x51 1.50 11.6
20 LA70QS20-22F LA70QS20-22FI 22x58 0.076 8.0
25 LA70QS25-22F LA70QS25-22FI 22x58 0.125 10.0
32 LA70QS32-22F LA70QS32-22FI 22x58 0.27 11.0
40 LA70QS40-22F LA70QS40-22FI 22x58 0.48 13.0
50 LA70QS50-22F LA70QS50-22FI 22x58 0.80 14.9
63 LA70QS63-22F LA70QS63-22FI 22x58 1.85 16.0
80 LA70QS80-22F LA70QS80-22FI 22x58 3.80 17.8
100 LA70QS100-22F LA70QS100-22FI 22x58 8.00 19.0
Fuse Size
Dimensions in mm
A B C D E
14x51 (no striker) 14 51 14 – –

us
es
© 2005 Littelfuse • POWR-GARD™ Products Catalog
Ampere
Rating
Littelfuse
Catalog
Number
Mounting
Type
Maximum
Clearing I2t @1000
VAC (A2S x 103)
Watts Loss @
Rated Current (W)
200 LA100P200-4 4 72 36
200 LA100P200-4TI 4TI 72 36
225 LA100P225-4 4 91 40
250 LA100P250-4 4 110 46
300 LA100P300-4 4 160 55
300 LA100P300-4TI 4TI 160 55
350 LA100P350-4 4 220 65
350 LA100P350-4TI 4TI 220 65
400 LA100P400-4 4 290 70
400 LA100P400-4TI 4TI 290 70
500 LA100P500-4 4 450 90
500 LA100P500-4TI 4TI 450 90
600 LA100P600-4 4 650 110
600 LA100P600-4TI 4TI 650 110
650 LA100P650-4 4 780 120
700 LA100P700-4 4 880 125
800 LA100P800-4 4 1200 140
800 LA100P800-4TI 4TI 1200 140
1000 LA100P1000-4 4 1900 190
Ampere
Rating
Littelfuse
Catalog
Number
Mounting
Type
Maximum
Clearing I2t @1000
VAC (A2S x 103)
Watts Loss @
Rated Current (W)
15 LA100P15-1 1 0.6 3.4
20 LA100P20-1 1 0.8 5.9
25 LA100P25-1 1 1,3 9
30 LA100P30-1 1 1.5 12.8
35 LA100P35-4 4 2.2 7.3
40 LA100P40-4 4 2.9 8.3
50 LA100P50-4 4 4.5 11
50 LA100P50-4TI 4TI 4.5 11
60 LA100P60-4 4 6.5 13
60 LA100P60-4TI 4TI 6.5 13
70 LA100P70-4TI 4TI 8.8 13
80 LA100P80-4 4 12 14
80 LA100P80-4TI 4TI 12 14
100 LA100P100-4 4 18 18
100 LA100P100-4TI 4TI 18 18
125 LA100P125-4 4 28 23
125 LA100P125-4TI 4TI 28 23
150 LA100P150-4 4 41 28
150 LA100P150-4TI 4TI 41 28
LA100P Semiconductor Fuses
1000 VAC • Very Fast Acting • 15 – 1000 Amperes
Catalog Numbers & Technical Data
Dimensions  Dimensions for reference only.

Ampere Rating
Mounting Type
Voltage
(1200)
Ferrule
Catalog Numbers & Technical Data
Ampere
Rating
Littelfuse Catalog
Number Mounting Type Maximum Clearing I2t
@1200 VAC (A2S)
1⁄2 LA120A1/2-1 1 1.9
1 LA120X1-1 1 7.5
2 LA120X2-1 1 30
3 LA120X3-1 1 69
4 LA120X4-1 1 120
5 LA120X5-1 1 190
6 LA120X6-1 1 280
10 LA120X10-1 1 970
15 LA120X15-1 1 2100
20 LA120X20-1 1 3700
25 LA120X25-1 1 5700
30 LA120X30-1 1 8300
LA120X Semiconductor Fuses
1200 VAC • Very Fast Acting • 1/2 – 30 Amperes
Littelfuse LA120X semiconductor protection fuses, rated 1/2 through
30A, 1200 VAC are popular for use in traction drive auxiliary circuits and

Voltage
(A2S x 103)
**Watts
Loss @ Rated
Current
(W)
Long Blade
Catalog No.
Type LI
Short Blade
Catalog No.
Type KI
Tapped Terminal
Catalog No.
Type TTI
63 700 0.2 1.2 14 LA070URD30LI0063 LA070URD30KI0063 LA070URD30TTI0063
80 700 0.33 1.9 19 LA070URD30LI0080 LA070URD30KI0080 LA070URD30TTI0080
100 700 0.47 2.7 26 LA070URD30LI0100 LA070URD30KI0100 LA070URD30TTI0100
125 700 0.85 4.9 30 LA070URD30LI0125 LA070URD30KI0125 LA070URD30TTI0125
160 700 1.6 9.2 37 LA070URD30LI0160 LA070URD30KI0160 LA070URD30TTI0160
200 700 3 16.7 42 ⁄ 43 LA070URD30LI0200 LA070URD30KI0200 LA070URD30TTI0200
30 250 700 5.8 32.4 48 ⁄ 50 LA070URD30LI0250 LA070URD30KI0250 LA070URD30TTI0250
315 700 12 67 53 ⁄ 55 LA070URD30LI0315 LA070URD30KI0315 LA070URD30TTI0315
350 700 15.5 86 57 ⁄ 60 LA070URD30LI0350 LA070URD30KI0350 LA070URD30TTI0350
400 700 23 130 60 ⁄ 65 LA070URD30LI0400 LA070URD30KI0400 LA070URD30TTI0400
450 700 26 165 80 ⁄ 88 LA070URD30LI0450 LA070URD30KI0450 LA070URD30TTI0450
500 700 41 264 80 ⁄ 88 LA070URD30LI0500 LA070URD30KI0500 LA070URD30TTI0500
550 700 52 330 80 ⁄ 90 LA070URD30LI0550 LA070URD30KI0550 LA070URD30TTI0550
200 700 2.5 14.6 45 LA070URD31LI0200 LA070URD31KI0200 LA070URD31TTI0200
250 700 4.7 27 52 LA070URD31LI0250 LA070URD31KI0250 LA070URD31TTI0250
315 700 7.5 43 65 LA070URD31LI0315 LA070URD31KI0315 LA070URD31TTI0315
350 700 10.5 59 67 LA070URD31LI0350 LA070URD31KI0350 LA070URD31TTI0350
400 700 19 110 68 LA070URD31LI0400 LA070URD31KI0400 LA070URD31TTI0400
31 450 700 26.5 150 70 LA070URD31LI0450 LA070URD31KI0450 LA070URD31TTI0450
500 700 37 210 70 ⁄ 72 LA070URD31LI0500 LA070URD31KI0500 LA070URD31TTI0500
550 700 52 300 70 ⁄ 75 LA070URD31LI0550 LA070URD31KI0550 LA070URD31TTI0550
630 700 75 421 75 ⁄ 85 LA070URD31LI0630 LA070URD31KI0630 LA070URD31TTI0630
700 700 95 530 85 ⁄ 95 LA070URD31LI0700 LA070URD31KI0700 LA070URD31TTI0700
800 700 140 880 105 ⁄ 120 LA070URD31LI0800 LA070URD31KI0800 LA070URD31TTI0800
400 700 15 86 72 ⁄ 75 LA070URD32LI0400 LA070URD32KI0400 LA070URD32TTI0400
450 700 22 124 77 ⁄ 80 LA070URD32LI0450 LA070URD32KI0450 LA070URD32TTI0450
500 700 28 157 85 ⁄ 90 LA070URD32LI0500 LA070URD32KI0500 LA070URD32TTI0500
550 700 37 211 90 ⁄ 95 LA070URD32LI0550 LA070URD32KI0550 LA070URD32TTI0550
630 700 54 302 95 ⁄ 105 LA070URD32LI0630 LA070URD32KI0630 LA070URD32TTI0630
700 700 76 432 100 ⁄ 110 LA070URD32LI0700 LA070URD32KI0700 LA070URD32TTI0700
32 800 700 115 648 110 ⁄ 120 LA070URD32LI0800 LA070URD32KI0800 LA070URD32TTI0800
900 700 170 972 110 ⁄ 125 LA070URD32LI0900 LA070URD32KI0900 LA070URD32TTI0900
1000 700 240 1350 115 ⁄ 135 LA070URD32LI1000 LA070URD32KI1000 LA070URD32TTI1000
1100 650 270 1620 140 ⁄ 165 LA065URD32LI1100 – LA065URD32TTI1100
1250 600 410 2100 150 ⁄ 180 LA060URD32LI1250 – LA060URD32TTI1250
1400 550 555 2600 160 ⁄ 190 LA055URD32LI1400 – LA055URD32TTI1400
1600 550 870 4000 165 ⁄ 195 LA055URD32LI1600 – LA055URD32TTI1600
1800 500 1050 4400 195 ⁄ 330 LA050URD32LI1800 – LA050URD32TTI1800
500 700 19 108 105 LA070URD33LI0500 LA070URD33KI0500 LA070URD33TTI0500
550 700 27 151 105 ⁄ 110 LA070URD33LI0550 LA070URD33KI0550 LA070URD33TTI0550
630 700 40 227 110 ⁄ 120 LA070URD33LI0630 LA070URD33KI0630 LA070URD33TTI0630
700 700 55 324 115 ⁄ 125 LA070URD33LI0700 LA070URD33KI0700 LA070URD33TTI0700
800 700 95 529 120 ⁄ 130 LA070URD33LI0800 LA070URD33KI0800 LA070URD33TTI0800
900 700 135 760 120 ⁄ 135 LA070URD33LI0900 LA070URD33KI0900 LA070URD33TTI0900
1000 700 170 970 135 ⁄ 155 LA070URD33LI1000 LA070URD33KI1000 LA070URD33TTI1000
33 1100 700 240 1360 135 ⁄ 160 LA070URD33LI1100 LA070URD33KI1100 LA070URD33TTI1100
1250 700 350 2000 150 ⁄ 180 LA070URD33LI1250 LA070URD33KI1250 LA070URD33TTI1250
1400 700 480 2700 160 ⁄ 200 LA070URD33LI1400 LA070URD33KI1400 LA070URD33TTI1400
1600 650 555 3250 210 ⁄ 240 LA065URD33LI1600 – LA065URD33TTI1600
1800 650 720 4330 225 ⁄ 260 LA065URD33LI1800 – LA065URD33TTI1800
2000 600 950 5000 250 ⁄ 290 LA060URD33LI2000 – LA060URD33TTI2000
2250 550 1250 5900 280 ⁄ 330 LA050URD33LI2250 – LA055URD33TTI2250
2500 500 1870 7600 280 ⁄ 330 LA050URD33LI2500 – LA050URD33TTI2500
** Watts loss data is published for both blade and tapped style mounting configurations.
When two watts loss values are shown, this represents tapped/blade values respectively.
Contact Littelfuse for characteristic curves.
Square Body Semiconductor Fuses

700/1300 VAC • Very Fast Acting • 40 – 2500 Amperes
1300 Volt North American Style Ratings and Application Data
Body
Size Amp Rating Rated Voltage Melting I2t
(A2S x 103)
Total I2t @
Rated Voltage
(A2S x 103)
**Watts Loss @
Rated Current (W)
Long Blade
Catalog No. Type LI/LLI
Tapped Terminal
Catalog No. Type TTI
70
63 1300 0.21 1.8 26 LA130URD70LI0063 LA130URD70TTI0063
80 1300 0.47 4 27 LA130URD70LI0080 LA130URD70TTI0080
100 1300 0.83 7.2 30 LA130URD70LI0100 LA130URD70TTI0100
125 1300 1.3 11 38 LA130URD70LI0125 LA130URD70TTI0125
160 1300 2.5 22 45 LA130URD70LI0160 LA130URD70TTI0160
200 1300 4.7 40 54 ⁄ 56 LA130URD70LI0200 LA130URD70TTI0200
250 1300 9.6 82 58 ⁄ 61 LA130URD70LI0250 LA130URD70TTI0250
315 1300 20 172 66 ⁄ 72 LA130URD70LI0315 LA130URD70TTI0315
350 1200 28 205 68 ⁄ 75 LA120URD70LI0350 LA120URD70TTI0350
71
160 1300 2.6 22 46 LA130URD71IL0160 LA130URDT1TTI0160
200 1300 4.7 40 54 LA130URD71LLI0200 LA130URD71TTI0200
250 1300 8.9 76 61 LA130URD71LLI0250 LA130URD71TTI0250
280 1300 12 102 68 ⁄ 70 LA130URD71IL0280 LA130URD71TTI0280
315 1300 16 138 73 ⁄ 76 LA130URD71LLI0315 LA130URD71TTI0315
350 1300 22 190 76 ⁄ 80 LA130URD71LLI0350 LA130URD71TTI0350
400 1300 38 330 76 ⁄ 80 LA130URD71LLI0400 LA130URD71TTI0400
450 1300 47 405 87 ⁄ 95 LA130URD71LLI0450 LA130URD71TTI0450
500 1200 68 500 90 ⁄ 100 LA120URD71LLI0500 LA120URD71TTI0500
550 1200 84 620 98 ⁄ 112 LA120URD71LLI0550 LA120URD71TTI0550
630 1100 125 930 105 LA110URD71LLI0630 –
630 1200 125 930 120 – LA120URD71TTI0630
72
280 1300 10 90 72 LA130URD72LI0280 LA130URD72TTI0280
315 1300 15 130 76 LA130URD72LI0315 LA130URD72TTI0315
350 1300 21 180 77 LA130URD72LI0350 LA130URD72TTI0350
400 1300 32 285 80 LA130URD72LI0400 LA130URD72TTI0400
450 1300 44 380 87 ⁄ 89 LA130URD72LI0450 LA130URD72TTI0450
500 1300 57 500 94 ⁄ 98 LA130URD72LI0500 LA130URD72TTI0500
550 1300 68 590 110 ⁄ 120 LA130URD72LI0550 LA130URD72TTI0550
630 1200 105 920 113 LA120URD72LI0630 –
630 1300 105 920 125 – LA130URD72TTI0630
700 1100 145 1040 122 LA110URD72LI0700 -
700 1200 145 1040 140 – LA120URD72TTI0700
800 1100 215 1590 125 LA110URD72LI0800 –
800 1200 215 1590 146 – LA120URD72TTI0800
73
315 1300 12 102 84 LA130URD73LI0315 LA130URD73TTI0315
350 1300 17 150 86 LA130URD73LI0350 LA130URD73TTI0350
400 1300 25 220 93 LA130URD73LI0400 LA130URD73TTI0400
450 1300 35 310 99 ⁄ 100 LA130URD73LI0450 LA130URD73TTI0450
500 1300 44 390 110 ⁄ 112 LA130URD73LI0500 LA130URD73TTI0500
550 1300 57 500 116 ⁄ 120 LA130URD73LI0550 LA130URD73TTI0550
630 1300 84 730 125 ⁄ 132 LA130URD73LI0630 LA130URD73TTI0630
700 1300 110 960 135 ⁄ 146 LA130URD73LI0700 LA130URD73TTI0700
800 1200 190 1630 136 LA120URD73LI0800 –
800 1300 190 1630 148 – LA130URD73TTI0800
900 1100 250 2160 150 LA110URD73LI0900 –
900 1300 250 2160 170 – LA130URD73TTI0900
1000 1100 370 2430 152 ⁄ 174 LA100URD73LI1000 LA100URD73TTI1000
1100 1000 445 2580 168 ⁄ 208 LA100URD73LI1100 LA100URD73TTI1100
1250 1000 585 3480 186 ⁄ 200 LA100URD73LI1250 LA100URD73TTI1250
1400 900 755 3880 210 ⁄ 228 LA090URD73LI1400 LA090URD73TTI1400
1600 700 1430 5630 203 LA070URD73LI1600 LA070URD73TTI1600
1800 660 2040 7600 206 LA065URD73LI1800 LA065URD73TTI1800
** Watts loss data is published for both blade and tapped style mounting configurations.
When two watts loss values are shown, this represents tapped/blade values respectively.
Contact Littelfuse for characteristic curves.
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor